GOLDENYVALLEY

, Golden Valley Charter Schools
6550 Filbert Ave, Room 9

Orangevale, CA 95630

CHARTERSCHOOLS Regular Meeting Agenda

March 1, 2023

The March 1, 2023, Finance Committee meeting is being conducted in person and will be available to the public via
teleconference through the Zoom platform.

Finance Meeting Access Information

Date:
Time:

Wednesday, March 1, 2023
4:30 p.m.

Primary Location: Golden Valley Orchard, Room 9, 6550 Filbert Ave, Orangevale, CA 95662

Remote Location: Golden Valley River School, Library, 9601 Lake Natoma Dr., Orangevale, CA 95662

Topic: Finance 2023.03.01
Time: Mar 1, 2023 04:30 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89926377980?pwd=MDVPbk5FUjNOLOQvUS8yWmRKYJRFQTO09

Meeting ID: 899 2637 7980

Passcode: 668073

One tap mobile
+16694449171,,899263779804,,,,*668073# US

Dial by your location
+1 669 444 9171 US
Meeting ID: 899 2637 7980
Passcode: 668073
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbJ135Adje

Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations to participate in this public meeting should be made 24
hours prior to the meeting by calling 916.597.1477. All efforts will be made for reasonable accommodations.

Agenda
Call to Order — 4:30 p.m.

Roll Call — 4:30 p.m.
Board Committee Members: Adam Errington, Stephen Quadro

February Minutes Approval — 4:32 p.m.
Action: Shall the committee approve the February 1, 2023, meeting minutes?

January Check Register Review — 4:35 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall review the January 2023 check register.

2022-2023 Second Interim Budget, GVOS — 4:45 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall discuss the 2022-2023 Second Interim budget for Golden Valley
Orchard School

2022-2023 Second Interim Budget, GVRS — 5:05 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall discuss the 2022-2023 Second interim budget for Golden Valley River
School.
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7. Recitation of the Motto of the Social Ethic — 5:25 p.m.
The healing social life is found
When in the mirror of each human soul
The whole community finds its reflection,
And when, in the community,
The virtue of each one is living.

8. Adjournment of the meeting — 5:26 p.m.
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OLDENVALLEY
§H ARTER S\C/H OOLS Regular Meeting Minutes Orangevale, CA 95630

February 1, 2023

@ Golden Valley Charter Schools

The February 1, 2023, Finance Committee meeting is being conducted in person and will be available to the public via
teleconference through the Zoom platform.

MINUTES
1. The meeting was called to order at 4:34 p.m.
2. Roll Call -
Board Committee Members Present: Adam Errington, Stephen Quadro

Guests: Caleb Buckley, Amala Easton, Bernard Compos

3. December Minutes Approval —
The committee approved the December 7, 2022, meeting minutes. (Ayes: 2, Noes: 0, Abstain: 0)

4. November Check Register Review —
The committee reviewed the November 2022 check register.

5. December Check Register Review —
The committee reviewed the December 2022 check register.

6. Status of the 2022-2023 Budget, GVOS —
The committee discussed the status of the 2022-2023 budget for Golden Valley Orchard School.

7. Status of the 2022-2023 Budget, GVRS —
The committee discussed the status of the 2022-2023 budget for Golden Valley River School.

8. Memorandum of Understanding with GVEF —
The committee discussed a revised Memorandum of Understanding with Golden Valley Educational

Foundation.

9. The committee recited the Motto of the Social Ethic —

10. The meeting was adjourned at 5:23 p.m.

Respectfully submitted by Amala Easton.

Caleb Buckley, EdD, Executive Director Date



@Charter \/isior’

Golden Valley Consolidated

Payment

Payment

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2023 through 1/31/2023

Invoiced GL

Payee Name Rec Status Check Amount Account Account Description Transaction Description
Number Date Amount
10000653 1/13/2023 |Sacramento Cleared $63,537.91|62-0000-0000 [Accrued STRS December 2022 STRS $63,537.91
County Office of -0000-9503-
Education 010-000-000
10000660 1/17/2023 |CaliforniaChoice [Cleared $26,059.56|62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits FEB23-EMP Medical Benefits $9,048.94
Benefit -1000-3401-  [Certificated
Administrators 030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits FEB23-EMP Medical Benefits $12,489.15
-1000-3401-  [Certificated
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits FEB23-EMP Medical Benefits $4,521.47
-1000-3401-  Certificated
010-000-000
10000662 1/17/2023 |EMH Sports Cleared $3,115.00]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants APE Services - October 2022 $1,282.50
USA, Inc. -1190-5810- Orchard
030-000-201
62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants APE Services - October 2022 $760.00
-1190-5810- River
020-000-203
62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants APE Services - November 2022 $1,072.50
-1190-5810-
020-000-203
10000663 1/17/2023 |Envoy Plan Cleared $1,142.79(62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR PE12/31/22 PD 1/10/23 403b $887.79
Services -0000-9660- Roth Pollock hilary
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 (Voluntary Deductions PR PE12/31/22 PD 1/10/23 403b $250.00
-0000-9660- Rebecca Page
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 (Voluntary Deductions PR PE12/31/22 PD 1/10/23 403b $5.00
-0000-9660- Zachary Phillips
010-000-000
10000666 1/17/2023 |0Oak Hills Church [Cleared $400.00|62-0000-0000 |Other Space Rental 50% Deposit - 2023 Student $400.00
-8700-5602- Winter Concert - 2/3/23 - River
020-000-000
10000669 1/17/2023 |School Steps, Cleared $1,044.00]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants DEC22 - CS SLPA - Orchard $1,044.00
Inc. -1190-5810-
030-000-201
10000671 1/17/2023 |School Steps, Cleared $7,663.00]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants DEC22 - CS SLP - River $3,734.50
Inc. -1190-5810-
020-000-203
62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants DEC22 - CS SLP - Orchard $3,928.50
-1190-5810-
030-000-201
10000672 1/17/2023 |School Steps, Cleared $225.00|62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants DEC22 - CS RBT - River $225.00
Inc. -1190-5810-
020-000-203
Report run at 2/26/2023 1:11:59 PM 1
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2023 through 1/31/2023

10000667 1/17/2023 |Janice Oliver- Cleared $41.45(62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Writing Paper for $41.45
Iraci -1000-4315- Classroom - 12/30/22 - Orchard
030-401-208
10000655 1/17/2023 |AT&T Cleared $166.31|62-0000-1110 |Communications Phone Charges - 12/06/22 - $166.31
-2700-5900- 1/5/23 Orchard
030-000-000
10000654 1/17/2023 |AT&T Cleared $191.56|62-0000-1110 |Communications Phone Charges - 12/06/22 - $191.56
-2700-5900- 1/5/23 River
020-000-000
10000665 1/17/2023 |Sandra McCann |Outstanding $129.19|62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Orchard Handwork $129.19
-1000-4315- Supplies - 10/25/22
030-501-208
10000674 1/17/2023 |Teddi Jensen Cleared $1,800.00|62-0000-0000 |Marketing 2022 Annual Report Design $900.00
Design -2700-5901- - River
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Marketing 2022 Annual Report Design - $900.00
-2700-5901- Orchard
030-000-000
10000673 1/17/2023 |Swing Education |[Cleared $1,530.00(62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants 12/17-12/23/22 - Substitute SVC $1,170.00
Inc. -1000-5810-~ - Afterschool - Orchard
030-000-404
62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants 12/17-12/23/22 - Substitute SVC $180.00
-1000-5810- - Orchard
030-000-000
62-7425-1110 Educational Consultants 12/3-12/9/22 - Substitute SVC - $180.00
-1000-5810- Afterschool - River
020-000-404
10000670 1/17/2023 |School Steps, Cleared $5,553.25]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants DEC22 - CS BCPA Direct - Orchard $3,443.50
Inc. -1190-5810-
030-000-201
62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants DEC22 - CS BCPA Direct - River $2,109.75
-1190-5810-
020-000-203
10000668 1/17/2023 |School Steps, Cleared $2,546.25]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants DEC22 - CS OT - River $1,212.50
Inc. -1190-5810-
020-000-203
62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants DEC22 - CS OT - Orchard $1,333.75
-1190-5810-
030-000-201
10000664 1/17/2023 |Health Equity Cleared $994.52|62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions Client: OMV73 PR PE12/31/22 PD $994.52
-0000-9660- 1/10/23 HSA
010-000-000
10000661 1/17/2023 |Dick's Carpet Cleared $990.71|62-2600-1110 |Noncapitalized Student Equipment [Round Area Rug for EN Room $990.71
One Floor & -1000-4430-
Home 020-500-404
10000656 1/17/2023 |Aspire Behavior [Cleared $11,733.75|62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants Dec 2022 - Behavior Consulting $11,733.75
Consulting, LLC 613%98[)5(,)8%-1 Services
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2023 through 1/31/2023

10000658 1/17/2023 |Margie Bailey Outstanding $21.08(62-5310-1110 |Food & Food Supplies REIMB: Meal Program Supplies - $21.08
-3700-4700- 11/1/22
030-000-403
10000659 1/17/2023 |CharterSAFE Cleared $9,718.00(62-0000-1110 |Worker Compensation Insurance [February Premium 2022-2023 - $1,315.00
-1000-3601- Worker Comp
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Worker Compensation Insurance |February Premium 2022-2023 - $1,315.00
-1000-3601- Worker Comp
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Insurance February Premium 2022-2023 - $3,544.00
-2700-5400- Package Premium
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Insurance February Premium 2022-2023 - $3,544.00
-2700-5400- Package Premium
020-000-000
10000657 1/17/2023 |Aeries Software |Cleared $100.00|62-0000-0000 [Travel & Conferences Basic Query Reports - A. Laney - $100.00
-7410-5200- 9/7/22 Webinar
010-000-000
10000675 1/24/2023 |C & ] Leone, Cleared $2,751.00|62-0000-0000 |Space Rental February 2023 CMO Rent $2,751.00
Inc. -8700-5600-
010-000-000
10000679 1/24/2023 |San Juan Unified |Cleared $21,448.00|62-0000-0000 |Space Rental February 2023 - River Rent $21,448.00
School District -8700-5600- (Palisades)
020-000-000
10000676 1/24/2023 |Health Equity Cleared $792.17|62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR October Catch up in December $143.64
-0000-9660- - Zachary Philips
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR October Catch up in December $110.61
-0000-9660- - Jennifer Evans
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR October Catch up in December $82.02
-0000-9660- - Caleb Buckley
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR PE 11/15/22 PD 11/25/22 HSA $1,003.39
-0000-9660- Company
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 (Voluntary Deductions PR October Catch up in December $169.80
-0000-9660- - tim Alves
010-000-000
10000678 1/24/2023 |San Juan Unified |Cleared $20,780.00|62-0000-0000 |Space Rental February 2023 - Orchard Rent $20,780.00
School District -8700-5600- (Filbert)
030-000-102
10000677 1/24/2023 |Sacramento Outstanding $46,840.25|62-0000-0000 |Accrued PERS December 2022 PERS $46,840.25
County Office of -0000-9504-
Education 010-000-000
10000681 1/26/2023 |CCHAT Center |[Cleared $315.00|62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants December 2022 - DHOH $315.00
612%986568;3'3 Consultation/Direct Services
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2023 through 1/31/2023

10000682 1/26/2023 |Excel Outstanding $173.35|62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants 12/19/22 Spanish Interpretation $173.35
Interpreting LLC -1000-5810-
030-000-000
10000680 1/26/2023 |Charter School [Cleared $11,194.60]62-0000-0000 |Financial Services February 2023 - Monthly BBO $5,597.30
Management -7300-5873- Support
Corporation 020-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Financial Services 62-0000-0000-7300-5873-020- $5,597.30
-7300-5873- 000-000
030-000-000
10000686 1/26/2023 |Laura Lovern Cleared $53.00(62-0000-0000 |Advertising / Recruiting REIMB: LIvescan $53.00
-2700-5815-
010-000-000
10000688 1/26/2023 |Janice Oliver- Cleared $8.97|62-6300-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Math Project Supplies - $8.97
Iraci -1000-4315- Beans & Macaroni
030-401-208
10000689 1/26/2023 |ODP Business Cleared $307.72|62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Paper, Pens, Tape $228.41
Solutions, LLC -2100-4300-
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Kleenex, Refill ENRGL $79.31
-2100-4300-
020-000-000
10000684 1/26/2023 (Gopher Cleared $794.08|62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies Classroom Games - PaddlePro $397.04
-1000-4315- Plus Paddle Pack
020-505-000
62-6300-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies Classroom Games - PaddlePro $397.04
-1000-4315- Plus Paddle Pack
030-505-208
10000690 1/26/2023 |Swing Education |Cleared $1,470.00]62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Substitute Services 01/09 - $1,470.00
Inc. -1000-5810- 01/12/23 - Orchard
030-000-404
10000687 1/26/2023 |Mercurius Cleared $121.11|62-0000-0000 |Marketing Stockmar Modeling Beeswax Wide $60.55
-2700-5901- -QTY 4
030-000-302
62-0000-0000 [Marketing Stockmar Modeling Beeswax Wide $60.56
-2700-5901- -QTY 4
020-000-000
10000685 1/26/2023 |Marlene Cleared $225.84|62-0000-0000 |Marketing REIMB: Marketing Ads for Open $112.92
Laughter -2700-5901- Enroliment
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Marketing REIMB: Marketing Ads for Open $112.92
-2700-5901- Enrollment
030-000-302
10000683 1/26/2023 |Christopher Cleared $22.00(62-0000-0000 |Advertising / Recruiting REIMB: Live Scan $22.00
Fryer -2700-5815-
030-000-000
10000692 1/26/2023 |School Food and |Cleared $15,000.00|62-5310-0000 |Professional/Consulting Services & [NSLP Annual Administrative Fee $7,500.00
Wellness Group 633208;)%828_3 Operating Expenditures 2022-2023 School Year

Report run at 2/26/2023 1:11:59 PM



/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059235
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059233
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059234
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19117856
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059239
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059237
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059246
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059247
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059241
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059245
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059243
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059242
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059244
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19491734
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059249

@Charter \isior’

Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2023 through 1/31/2023

LLC 62-5310-0000 |Professional/Consulting Services & |NSLP Annual Administrative Fee $7,500.00
-3700-5800-  |Qperating Expenditures 2022-2023 School Year
020-000-403
10000691 1/26/2023 |Sydney Ernst Cleared $40.58|62-6300-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Amazon - Marbles, $40.58
Strawn -1000-4315- Pebbles, Fabric Sheet
020-201-000
10000695 1/31/2023 |Robin Choi Cleared $67.79|62-6300-1110 |[Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Target - Math Supplies $67.79
-1000-4315-
030-000-000
10000694 1/31/2023 [Madilyn Brown |[Outstanding $56.00(62-0000-0000 |Advertising / Recruiting REIMB: Live Scan - 09/27/22 $56.00
-2700-5815-
010-000-000
10000693 1/31/2023 |Catherine Outstanding $21.00(62-0000-0000 |Advertising / Recruiting REIMB: LiveScan $21.00
Archuleta -2700-5815-
030-000-000
10000697 1/31/2023 |Oak Hills Church |Cleared $400.00|62-0000-0000 |Equipment Rental/Lease Expense [Balance Due Student Winter $400.00
-8700-5605- Concert - 2/3/23
020-000-000
10000696 1/31/2023 |Jessica Ewing Cleared $18.75(62-0000-0000 [All Other Local Revenue 06/30/22 EN REFUND $18.75
-0000-8699-
010-100-000
10000698 1/31/2023 |U.S. Bank Cleared $5,802.45]62-0000-0000 |Credit Card payable Credit Card Expenses - $5,802.45
Corporate -0000-9506- 01/16/2023 STMT
Payment 010-000-000
Systems
Total Check Amount $267,406.99 Total GL Amount $268,124.28

Report run at 2/26/2023 1:11:59 PM



/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059248
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20059238
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19619504
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19694554
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19548369
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20073053
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19528996
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/20070959

CHARTER SCHOOL
INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - ALTERNATIVE FORM
Second Interim Report Certification

Charter School Name: Golden Valley Orchard School
(continued)
CDS #: 34-67447-0132399
Charter Approving Entity: San Juan Unified School Distri
County: Sacramento
Charter #: 1728
Fiscal Year: 2022/23

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

X POSITIVE CERTIFICATION
As the Charter School Official, | certify that based upon current projections this charter will meet its financial obligations for the
current fiscal year and subsequent two fiscal years.

QUALIFIED CERTIFICATION
As the Charter School Official, | certify that based upon current projections this charter may not meet its financial obligations for
the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years.

NEGATIVE CERTIFICATION
As the Charter School Official, | certify that based upon current projections this charter will be unable to meet its financial
obligations for the remainder of the current fiscal year or for the subsequent fiscal year.

To the entity that approved the charter school:
X ) 2022/23 CHARTER SCHOOL SECOND INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT -- ALTERNATIVE FORM: This report
has been approved, and is hereby filed by the charter school pursuant to Education Code Section 47604.33.

Signed: Date:
Charter School Official

(Original signature required)

Print
Name: Title:

To the County Superintendent of Schools:
X ) 2022/23 CHARTER SCHOOL SECOND INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT -- ALTERNATIVE FORM: This report
is hereby filed with the County Superintendent pursuant to Education Code Section 47604.33.

Signed: Date:
Authorized Representative of
Charter Approving Entity
(Original signature required)

Name: Title:

For additional information on the Second Interim Report, please contact:

For Approving Entity: For Charter School:
Name Name

Title Title

Phone Phone

E-mail E-mail

This report has been verified for mathematical accuracy by the County Superintendent of Schools,



pursuant to Education Code Section 47604.33.

ACOE District Advisor Date



This charter school uses the following basis of accounting:

CHARTER SCHOOL
INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - ALTERNATIVE FORM

Second Interim Report - Detail

Charter School Name: Golden Valley Orchard School

(continued)

CDS #: 34-67447-0132399

Charter Approving Entity: San Juan Unified School District
County: Sacramento
Charter #: 1728
Fiscal Year: 2022/23

El Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Assets / Interest on Long-Term Debt / Long-Term Liabilities objects are 6900, 7438, 9400-9499, and 9660-9669)
D Modified Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Outlay / Debt Service objects are 6100-6170, 6200-6500, 7438, and 7439)

1st Interim Budget

Actuals thru 1/31

2nd Interim Budget

Description Object Code | Unrestricted | Restricted | Total Unrestricted | Restricted | Total Unrestricted | Restricted | Total
A. REVENUES
1. LCFF Revenue Sources
State Aid - Current Year 8011 1,872,356.00 1,872,356.00 829,002.00 829,002.00 1,872,356.00 1,872,356.00
Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 8012 49,504.00 49,504.00 22,798.00 22,798.00 49,504.00 49,504.00
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 191,283.00 191,283.00 - 191,283.00 191,283.00
Transfer to Charter Schools In Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 664,768.00 664,768.00 272,326.00 272,326.00 664,768.00 664,768.00
Other LCFF Transfers 8091, 8097 - - -
Total, LCFF Sources 2,777,911.00 - 2,777,911.00 1,124,126.00 - 1,124,126.00 2,777,911.00 - 2,777,911.00
2. Federal Revenues
No Child Left Behind/Every Student Succeeds Act 8290 40,644.00 40,644.00 3,867.00 3,867.00 40,655.00 40,655.00
Special Education - Federal 8181, 8182 - - -
Child Nutrition - Federal 8220 42,666.00 42,666.00 21,287.37 21,287.37 34,200.00 34,200.00
Donated Food Commaodities 8221 - - -
Other Federal Revenues 8110, 8260-8299 16,798.00 16,798.00 20,969.00 20,969.00 51,375.00 51,375.00
Total, Federal Revenues - 100,108.00 100,108.00 - 46,123.37 46,123.37 - 126,230.00 126,230.00
3. Other State Revenues
Special Education - State StateRevSE 144 ,586.44 144,586.44 53,075.00 53,075.00 144 ,586.44 144,586.44